	RM PTC U.S. Patent & TMOtc/TM Mail Receipt Dt. #10	And the state of t		
(Re	No. 06. 05-20-1998	06-05-1998	U.S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
			. 7	
******	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	100728650	d original documents or copy thereof.	
1	. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and add	dress of receiving party(ies)	
Ke	R. J. ENVIRONMENTAL, INC.	i	Name: US FILTER/RJ ENVIRONMENTAL INC	
3. E:	Individual(s)	Street Address  City: S A  Individual(s)  Association  General Part  Limited Part  Corporation  Other  If assignee is not domicike is attached  (Designations must be a  Additional name(s) & add	DIEGO State: CR ZIP: 92/2/	
	75/265,714			
	75/344,133	)		
	Additional n	umbers attached? U Yes 🔀 No		
<b>5</b> .	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		of applications and 2 volved:	
	Name: William PATRICK WATER! Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 C	to be charged to deposit account	
	Street Address: P.O. Box 8  City: State: ZIP: 72709-000	8. Deposit account	_	
		NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin the original document.  W!//:am Patrick Waters  Name of Person Signing	ing information is true and corre	ect and any attached copy of	
	÷ •	including cover sheet, attachments,	15 🖭	
		de d'acele como descripción de la dela como de	bermellente: 6 HW	

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

Mark: RJ-2000 Docket No. 83803

Serial No.: 75/344133

Applicant: RJ ENVIRONMENTAL, INC.

Effective Date Of This Assignment: September 1, 1997

WHEREAS, RJ ENVIRONMENTAL, INC., a California corporation having an address at 6197 Cornerstone Court East, Suite 108, San Diego, CA 92121 has intended to use the mark RJ-2000 in interstate commerce and has filed an application with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 20, 1997 based on its bone fide intent to use such mark in commerce, which application has been given Serial No. 75/344133, but has not yet filed an allegation of use of the mark under Section 1(c) or 1(d) of the Trademark Act; and

WHEREAS, US FILTER/RJ ENVIRONMENTAL, INC., a California corporation having the address set forth above, is acquiring the entire business or portion thereof to which the mark pertains as required by 15 USC §1060;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, RJ ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. does hereby assign to US FILTER/RJ ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. the mark in the above identified application as part of the entire business or portion thereof to which the mark pertains as required by 15 USC §1060.

RJ ENVIRONMENTAL, INC.

Roop C. Jain, President

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

Mark: LO/PRO Docket No. 83801

Serial No.: 75/265714

Applicant: RJ ENVIRONMENTAL, INC.

Effective Date Of This Assignment: September 1, 1997

WHEREAS, RJ ENVIRONMENTAL, INC., a California corporation having an address at 6197 Cornerstone Court East, Suite 108, San Diego, CA 92121 has intended to use the mark LO/PRO in interstate commerce and has filed an application with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 28, 1997 based on its bone fide intent to use such mark in commerce, which application has been given Serial No. 75/265,714 but has not yet filed a Statement of Use of the mark under Section 1(c) or 1(d) of the Trademark Act; and

WHEREAS, US FILTER/RJ ENVIRONMENTAL, INC., a California corporation having the address set forth above, is acquiring the entire business or portion thereof to which the mark pertains as required by 15 USC §1060;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, RJ ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. does hereby assign to US FILTER/RJ ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. the mark in the above identified application as part of the entire business or portion thereof to which the mark pertains as required by 15 USC §1060.

RJ ENVIRONMENTAL, INC.

RECORDED: 05/20/1998

Roop C. Jain, President